



\$~11(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5885/2007, CM APPL. 10985/2007**

NIKHIL NANDA & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

PARAS NATH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

22.04.2026

%

1. Let Court notice be issued to the parties as well as their respective learned counsels.

2. List on 28th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 22, 2026

Pallavi