



\$~R-3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5885/2007 & CM APPL. 10985/2007**

NIKHIL NANDA & ANRPetitioners
Through: None.

versus

PARAS NATHRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
28.07.2026

1. The petitioners were not found to be residing at the address provided in the Memo of Parties.
2. The petitioners seem to have changed their address and have not informed the Court or the learned counsel.
3. The petitioners do not seem to be interested in pursuing the present petition.
4. The present petition is dismissed for non-prosecution. Pending application also stands disposed of.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 28, 2026

'KDK'